

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4488/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 12/03/2008 in CRLA No. 1311/2004 of
The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

P. KRISHNAVENI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TATA VENKATA KRISHNA RAO & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for ex-Parte stay, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment)

Date: 10/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V Sridhar Reddy, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERLearned counsel for the petitioner states that the
petitioner is inclined to pay the amount of Rs.1,08,000/-.
On that statement, issue notice returnable after four weeks.[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master