

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4488/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 12/03/2008 in CRLA No.1311/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

P. KRISHNAVENI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TATA VENKATA KRISHNA RAO & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 25/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. D.Bharthi Reddy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Seen the office report on default dated 24th
January, 2009.

On the prayer made on behalf of the petitioner,
further two weeks' time is granted to comply with the
requisitions contained in the said report.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master