

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4488/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 12/03/2008 in CRLA
No.1311/2004 of the HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

P. KRISHNAVENI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TATA VENKATA KRISHNA RAO & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 13/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Sridhar Reddy,Adv.
Ch. Leela Sarveswar,Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G.V.R. Choudary,Adv.
Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that
Rs.1,08,000/- has already been deposited by the
petitioner. Learned counsel for the respondents prays for
some time to take instructions in this behalf.

List this matter after four weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER